

Particulars	QUARTER ENDING/ CURRENT YEAR ENDING 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	YEAR TO DATE CURRENT YEAR 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	CUMULATIVE 3 MONTHS ENDED IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET OF PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/ OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(2.21)	(12.16)	(12.08)
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/ OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(2.21)	(12.16)	(12.08)
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/ OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(2.21)	(12.16)	(12.08)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD COMPRISING PROFIT/ (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)	(2.21)	(12.16)	(12.08)
EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (SERVES) AS SHOWN IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF 3 YEAR	980.89	980.89	980.89
EARNING PER SHARE ( OF RS. 10/- EACH) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)			
(A) BASIC	(0.02)	(0.12)	(0.12)
(B) DILUTED	(0.02)	(0.12)	(0.12)

Note- The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites.

(URL of the Filings) and also at company's website at [www.squarefourgroup.in](http://www.squarefourgroup.in)

BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
FOR SQUARE FOUR PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED  
GANESH KUMAR SINGHANIA  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
DIN: 01248747

PLACE:- KOLKATA  
DATE :- 14.02.2018

**JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
CIN : L2411WB1962PLC218608  
Registered Office : 31 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700016

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	NINE MONTHS ENDED	
	31-Dec-17 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-16 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 5)
Total Income from Operation	297	309
Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	113	86
Profit Before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	890	66
Profit After Tax (after Exceptional Items)	890	66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	890	66
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs.10/- each)	2933	2933
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):		
(a) Basic	3.03	0.23
(b) Diluted	3.03	0.23

**NOTES :**

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 14th February, 2018

The Company has no reportable segment as per IND AS:108 "Operating Segments" as notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2017 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, and consequently, results for the nine months and quarter ended 31st December 2016 have been restated to Comply with Ind-AS to make them comparable.

The Company has adopted Ind-AS w.e.f. 1st April 2016 and the Comparative figures for the corresponding nine months and quarter has been restated. They have not been subject to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that financial results provide a true and fair view of the Company affairs.

Reconciliation of Net Profit as previously reported on account of transition from the previous Indian GAAP to Ind-AS for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2016

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31-Dec-16 (Unaudited)	NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-Dec-16 (Unaudited) (Refer Note 5)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period under Previous Indian GAAP	12	66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period under IND AS GAAP	12	66

Exceptional items includes release of amount in part from ESCROW Account in connection with sale of Caustic Soda Plant to Grasim Industries Ltd.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Satish Kapur  
Director

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14th February, 2018

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.17	Nine Months ended 31.12.17	Quarter ended 31.12.16
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	3.66	11.45	3.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	0.04	1.00	0.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	0.04	1.00	0.33
4	Equity Share Capital	300.22	300.22	300.22
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	119.14	119.14	117.53
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
	Basic	0.00	0.03	0.01
	Diluted	0.00	0.03	0.01
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
	Basic	0.00	0.03	0.01
	Diluted	0.00	0.03	0.01

**Note :**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com)) and on the company website ([www.khatodinv.com](http://www.khatodinv.com))

By order of the Board  
Sd/

Vinod Dugar  
Wholtime Director  
DIN 00007612

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 14th February, 2018

**SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700001  
Tel.:033-22487406

Website: [www.somatextiles.com](http://www.somatextiles.com); E-mail ID: [investors@somatextiles.com](mailto:investors@somatextiles.com)  
CIN : L51909WB1940PLC010070

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2017** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2016 Unaudited
Total income from operations	2040	7214	2287
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	21	56	(362)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(166)	149	(161)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(166)	149	(152)
Total comprehensive income for the period [[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]]	0	0	(5)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(0.50)	0.45	(0.48)
Diluted:	(0.50)	0.45	(0.48)

**Note:**

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2018 and a limited review has been carried out by the auditors on the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 filed with the stock exchanges.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.somatextiles.com](http://www.somatextiles.com))

For Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.  
A. K. Somany  
Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 14th February, 2018

DIN:00024903

15.02.18

Business Head

Kolkata 15.02.18

মৃত বলে  
এই দুর্ঘটনার পর পার্ক  
কর্তৃপক্ষ জানান, এটা নিছকই  
দুর্ঘটনা। পার্কটি একজন  
বেসরকারি ঠিকাদার ইজারা  
নিয়েছিল।

নকসনে বিধানসভা কেন্দ্রে থেকে  
প্রতিদ্বন্দ্বিতা করবেন। বিজেপি'র  
রাখিলা তুয়েনসাক-২ সদর থেকে  
নির্বাচনে লড়বেন। সদ্য প্রতি  
ন্যাশনালিস্ট ডেমোক্রটিক  
প্রোগ্রেসিভ পার্টি (এনডিপিপি)-র  
প্রার্থী হিসেবে আওয়ান কোনিয়াক  
অবই আসনে মনোনয়নত্র জমা  
দিয়েছেন। অন্যদিকে নিদল প্রার্থী  
হিসাবে রেখা বোস দুকরু চিজামি  
নির্বাচন ক্ষেত্রের প্রার্থী হয়েছেন।

কিছুই করেননি, জিতলে তিনি  
অসম্পূর্ণ কাজগুলি করবেন।  
প্রকাশ করেছেন।

**SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700001  
Tel.: 033-22487406  
Website: www.somatextiles.com; E-mail: ID.investors@somatextiles.com  
CIN : L51909WB1940PLC010070

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2017**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2017	31.12.2017	31.12.2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	2040	7214	2267
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	21	56	(362)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(166)	149	(191)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(166)	149	(152)
Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]]	0	0	(5)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
Basic	(0.50)	0.45	(0.48)
Diluted	(0.50)	0.45	(0.48)

**Note:**  
1) The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2018 and a limited review has been carried out by the auditors on the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 filed with the stock exchanges.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.somatextiles.com)

For Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.  
A. K. Somany  
Managing Director  
DIN:00024903

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 14th February, 2018

**JAYSHREE NIRMAN LIMITED**  
CIN NO-L45202WB1992PLC054157  
Regd Office: Room No 503, 1 British India Street, Kolkata -700 069  
E-mail Id: jayshreenirmanlimited@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017**  
(Rs. in '000)

Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ending	Year to	Quarter ending
		December 31, 2017	Date from 01.04.17 to 31.12.17	June 30, 2016
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	591	2916	571
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	266	1909	356
3	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	50612	50612	50612
	Face Value of Rs.10 each	10	10	10
4	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31st March 2017	14846	14846	14846
5	Earnings Per Share(Basic & Diluted)	0.05	0.38	0.07

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jayshreenirman.com

By the Order of the Board  
For Jayshree Nirman Limited  
Dwarika Nath Mishra  
Director

Date :14th Februry,2018  
Place: Kolkata

**TYROON TEA COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN: L15421WB1890PLC000612  
Regd. Office: 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001  
Phone No. 033) 2248 3236  
Email: info@tyroontea.com, Website: www.tyroontea.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Three Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Three Months Ended
		31.12.17	31.12.17	31.12.16
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Income from Operations (Net)	1028.19	2485.32	884.78
2	Profit / Loss Before Tax	104.24	413.00	79.82
3	Net Profit / Loss after Tax	104.24	413.00	79.82
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income]	114.60	420.54	49.48
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	351.20	351.20	351.20
6	Reserve(Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of Previous year			
7	Earning per Share - EPS (not annualised) in Rs.			
	Basic	3.06	12.14	2.35
	Diluted	3.06	12.14	2.35

**Note**  
1 The above unaudited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on 14th February, 2018.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 17 Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tyroontea.com  
3 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") from 1st April, 2017, accordingly financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as recognition and measurement principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Director

**STAR TRADING & INVESTMENT LIMITED**  
CIN: L51909WB1937PLC009043  
Regd. Off. : 37/3, Gariahat Road, Kolkata - 700 029  
Email - stilt1937@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017**  
(₹ in Lacs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended				
		31.12.17		31.12.16		31.12.15
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations			0.45	0.10	0.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	(0.09)	(2.90)	0.35	(3.09)	0.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(0.09)	(2.90)	0.35	(3.09)	0.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(0.09)	(2.90)	0.35	(3.09)	0.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]					
6	Equity Share Capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic:	(0.90)	(29.00)	3.50	(30.90)	0.80
	Diluted:	(0.90)	(29.00)	3.50	(30.90)	0.80

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website of CSE, www.cse-india.com  
2 These financial results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies Act (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For Star Trading & Investment Ltd.

Kolkata 18.10.18